
MODIFICATION # [1,2,3, ETC.] 

SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE NAVAJO NATION AND [CONSULTANT FULL NAME] 

                                                                                                                                                  Page 1 of 2 
 

Contract No: [COxxxxxx]                                                                                               Business Unit No: [xxxxxx] 

Consultant’s Address: [as listed on the submitted W-2] 

Original Contract Amount: $ [ex: 1,100,000] 

Modification #[x] Amount: $ [ex: 200,000]                             Total Contract Amount: $ [ex: 1,300,000] 

Original Contract End Date:  Modified Contract End Date:  

 
The Services Contract between The Navajo Nation (“Nation”) and [Consultant Full Name] (“Consultant”) was 
executed on [month, day, year] in the amount of $[ex: 1,100,000] to provide [description of services to be provided 
under the original contract Scope of Work]. The agreement is being modified as follows: 

A. PURPOSES OF MODIFICATION  
 
The purposes of this Modification are: [ex: to increase the total Contract amount to $1,300,000.00; and to 
extend the Contract term, from December 31, 2022, to December 31, 2026].   
 

B. MODIFICATIONS  
 
Example 1: “Extending the service contract from December 31, 2022 until December 31, 2026.” 
 
Example 2: “On Form 1 of the Standard Navajo Nation Services Contract, the contract ending period  

        section is amended as follows: Deleting the following overstricken language and inserting  
        the following underlined language: “FOR THE PERIOD ENDING ON December 31, 2022”    
        and “FOR THE PERIOD ENDING ON December 31, 2026””:  

 

Example 3: “On Form 1 of the Standard Navajo Nation Services Contract, the payments section is  
amended as follows: 
a. Deleting the following overstricken language and inserting the following underlined 

language: “Fees: 1,100,000.00” and “Fees: $1,300,000.00;” 
b. Deleting the following overstricken language and inserting the following underlined 

language: “TOTAL PAYMENTS ON THIS CONTRACT NOT TO EXCEED: 
$1,100,000.00” and “TOTAL PAYMENTS ON THIS CONTRACT NOT TO EXCEED: 
$1,300,000.00” and  

 
Exhibit A of the Standard Navajo Nation Services Contract is amended as follows: 
a. Deleting the following overstricken language and inserting the following underlined 

language: “Consultant Fees: 1,100,000.00” and “Consultant Fees: $1,300,000.00;” 
b. Deleting the following overstricken language and inserting the following underlined 

language “TOTAL CONSULTANT FEES AND EXPENSES: $1,100,000.00” and 
“TOTAL CONSULTANT FEES AND EXPENSES: $1,300,000.00.” 
 

See Attachment A to this contract modification, containing an amended budget and Scope of 
Work related to the increased payment amount.” 

 All provisions of the Original Contract not specifically modified herein remain unchanged.  

 
 



MODIFICATION # [1,2,3, ETC.] 

SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE NAVAJO NATION AND [CONSULTANT FULL NAME] 

                                                                                                                                                  Page 2 of 2 
 

 
C. SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED 

 
1. [ex: A revised Exhibit C - “Certificate of Liability Insurance,” of the Standard Navajo Nation Services 

Contract, reflecting updated policy expiration coverage dates; and 
2. The Original Contract, including all Attachments and Exhibits thereto.] 

 
 

FOR THE CONSULTANT: FOR THE NAVAJO NATION: 

 

By: ___________________________________ By: __________________________________ 
 [name of person signing for consultant, job title] Dr. Buu Nygren, President  
 [consultant full name] The Navajo Nation 
 

Date: ___________________________________ Date: ___________________________________
   

 


